

Present; Sanjukta Bhattacharya, J.M, 2nd court, Raghunathpur  
J.O Code: WB01346

GR Case No 190/24 (CIS 542/24)

Order date : 04/07/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons on charge, three are present by hazira and rest are absent  
by petition u/s 317 cr.p.c

PW 01 namely Bulu Gope and PW 02 namely baban Gope is cross examined  
and discharged.

During examination of Pw 01, signature of Pw 01 on written complaint is  
markd as exbt- p-1

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 08

BC-II to comply.

The case is adjourned today.

To 30/08/25 for evidence of CSW 08

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate  
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia