

G.R. Case No. 190/2024(CIS No. 542/2024)
CNR No.: WBPU6000836-2024
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur , Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 19-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

As of today, out of total five accused , only one accused/Jiban Gope on CB is present and rest are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

S/R is received in respect of CSW-3/Purnima Gope being duly served.

Let the same be kept with record.

In presence of both sides, CSW-3/Purnima Gope is examined on dock as PW-6 and examined in chief and cross -examined in full and discharged.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-8 and CSW-9.

BC-II to comply.

To 07-03-2026 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur